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RESOLUTION NUMBER 987

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, MARICOPA
COUNTY, ARIZONA, DECLARING AND ADOPTING
THE RESULTS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD
FOR TOWN COUNCIL ON MARCH 14, 2000.

WHEREAS, the Town of Paradise Valley, Maricopa County, Arizona, held a
Primary Election on the 14th day of March, 2000 for the non-partisan at-large election
of seven Council Members; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution Number 976 the election was
conducted by “mail ballot”; and

WHEREAS, the election returns have been presented to, and have been canvassed
by, the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Valley.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Town Council of the
Town of Paradise Valley, Maricopa County, Arizona, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the total number of ballots cast at said primary election, as
shown by the poll lists was 2,591.

SECTION 2. That a total of 5 ballots were rejected.

SECTION 3. That the total votes cast for each candidate for Town Council

were as follows:



W

SECTION 4.

following six candidates did receive more than one-half of the total number of valid

CANDIDATE

Lowry, Edward

Barry, Bernie

Simpson, Virginia "Jini"
Williams, Robert A., JR
Schweiker, Dan
Winkler, Edwin
Gordon, Richard
Clarke, Ron

Cole, Jane

Yoder, Bob

Thomas, Gerry

Gladding, Richard M., JR

TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED

1,647

1,603

1,453

1,449

1,354

1,325

1,267

1,251

950

821

633

609

That it is hereby found, determined, and declared of record that the

votes cast and are hereby issued certificates of election:

987/RES
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Edward Lowry

Bemie Barry

Virginia "Jini" Simpson
Robert A. Williams JR
Dan Schweiker

Edwin Winkler

SECTION 5. That it is hereby found, determined and declared of record, that
the following two candidates did receive the next greatest number of votes of the
electors of the Town voting at said elections and shall have their names placed on the
general election ballot of the Town of Paradise Valley, Maricopa County, Arizona, to

be held on the 16™ day of May 2000, and are hereby issued certificates of nomination:

Richard Gordon
Ron Clarke

SECTION 6. That all orders or resolutions in conflict be and the same are, to
the extent of such conflict, hereby repealed, and that this resolution be in full force and
effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Valley,
Arizona, this 23" day of March 2000.

J»ZZ/ ety

Edward Lowry, Mayor ¢/

987/RES
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ATTEST:

n e

Lenore P. Lancaster, Town Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

-

OFFICIAL SEAL
OF'CE OF TOWN CLERK
TGWN OF PARADISE VALLEY

g

T e
CLEUORE LANCASTER, TOWN CLERK

Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Lenore P. Lancaster, Town Clerk hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true
and correct copy of Resolution Number 987 duly and regularly passed and adopted by
vote of the Town Council of Paradise Valley at a meeting thereof duly called and held
on the 23" day of March 2000. That said Resolution appears in the minutes of said
meeting, and that the same has not been rescinded or modified and is now in full force
and effect.

I further certify that said municipal corporation is duly organized and existing, and

has the power to take the action called for by the foregoing Resolution.

JQ%, cuarzr”

Lenore P. Lancaster, Town Clerk

987/RES




